Dated: 29.08.2018

To,

To,

The Manager (Listing)

The Manager (Listing)

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Scrip Code-532290

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Symbol- BLBLIMITED

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 received from ACN Financial Services Limited on 27th August, 2018.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

NEW DELH

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For BLB LIMITED

(VARSHA YADAV) COMPANY SECRETARY M.NO. A39192

Enclosure - A/a

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120HR1981PLC051078 Corporate Member: NSE & BSE

Corporate Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansan Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110 002 Tel: 011-49325600. Fax: 011-49325637

Registered Office: SCO (Shop Cum Office) No.22, Spring Field Colony, Extension No.1, Near Sector 31-32, Fandabad-121003, Haryana Website: www.blblimited.com, Email: infoblb@blblimited.com

S-4,2nd Floor, Shantiniketan Building, 3834/11, Pataudi House Road, Darya Ganj New Delhi-110002.Ph.: 011-23245500 Email ID-delhi.acn@gmail.com

Date: 27/08/2018

To

The Company Secretary **BLB LIMITED**SCO (Shop-Cum-Office) No. 22,

Spring Field Colony Extn No.1,

Near Sector 31-32 Faridabad-121003, Haryana.

Dear Sir

Sub: Submission of disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeovers) Regulation 2011

Please find enclosed herewith Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substation Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation 2001

Please place the information on Record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For ACN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(ROSHAN LAL BANSAL)
(Whole Time Director)

Encl.as above

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BLB LIMITED		
2	. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
3	. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE,BSE		
5	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Share carrying voting rights	40.470.47		
b)	Chara ! II	4947345	9.82	9.82
	Share in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	•	-	
c)	Voting rights (VR0 otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities / any instrument that entitles the acquires to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4947345	9.82	9.82
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1693339	2.74	2.74
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares		- ·	
	Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		-	-
0	category)			
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquired	-	-	
e) -	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1693339	2.74	2.74

the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
es carrying voting rights	6640684	12.56	12.56
es encumbered with the acquired	-	-	-
therwise than by share	-	-	·
nts/ convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-
ntitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
ory) after acquisition			
(a+b+c++d)	6640684	12.56	12.56
of acquisition / sale (e.g.open market / off-	Open		
et / public issue / rights issue/ preferential	Market		
ent / inter-se transfer etc.)	Purchase		
of acquisition / sale of share / VR or date of	23/08/2018		
t of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			
licable@			
share capital / total voting capital of the TC	52865258		
e the said acquisition / sale			
	-		
share capital / total voting capital of the TC	52865258		
he said acquisition / sale		•	
diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the	52865258		
acquisition			
	es carrying voting rights es encumbered with the acquired otherwise than by share ints/ convertible securities/any other instrument intitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying irights in the TC (specify holding in each ory) after acquisition (a+b+c++d) of acquisition / sale (e.g.open market / off- et / public issue / rights issue/ preferential itent / inter-se transfer etc.) of acquisition / sale of share / VR or date of ot of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever olicable@ of share capital / total voting capital of the TC et the said acquisition / sale diluted share/ voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / sale diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the acquisition	es carrying voting rights es encumbered with the acquired otherwise than by share intis/ convertible securities/any other instrument intitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying irights in the TC (specify holding in each ory) after acquisition (a+b+c++d) of acquisition / sale (e.g.open market / off- et / public issue / rights issue/ preferential ent / inter-se transfer etc.) of acquisition / sale of share / VR or date of of ot of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever olicable@ y share capital / total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / sale diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the 52865258 diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the 52865258	es carrying voting rights es encumbered with the acquired otherwise than by share otherwise than by share capital of the TC otherwise than by share otherwise than by share otherwise than by share otherwise than by share otherwise than by share carrying otherwise than by share capital of the TC otherwise than by share otherwise than by share capital of the TC otherwise than by share otherwise than by share capital of the TC otherwise than by share otherwise than by share capital of the TC otherwise than by share otherwise th

^(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

@ Till 22nd August 2018 there was a purchase of equivalent to 1.80% since last disclosure was made. on 23rd August,2018 further purchase of shares was made and the thrishold limit of 2% triggered. Therefore disclosure is made on basis of purchase on 23rd August 2018

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For ACN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

21 MIM

(ROSHAN LAL BANSAL) (Whole Time Director)

Place: New Delhi Date: 27/08/2018

^(**)Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants in to equity shares of the TC.